MER 17:01.

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/10/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTICIOATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD	NG_		(	,	
		345227	B. WING		<del></del>	01/	30/2014	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTE A	T REIDSVILLE			54	43 MAPLE AVENUE			
AVANTE	II REIDSVILLE			R	EIDSVILLE, NC 27320			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 328 SS=D	The facility must ensure proper treatment and special services: Injections; Parenteral and entera Colostomy, ureterostor Tracheostomy care; Tracheal suctioning; Respiratory care; Foot care; and Prostheses.  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revious for a peripherally (PICC) for 1 of 1 residented at with PICC limits included:  The record review incommendation of a peripherally (PICC) for 1 of 1 residented on 1/10/14 for treatment course. Refacility with a PICC in Con 1/27/14 at 10:00 for disconnecting the residents room.  An interview with Nur 1/27/14 at 2:30 PM. Interview with Nur 1/27/14 at 2:30 PM.	is not met as evidenced lew, staff interview and ly failed to place a cap on the linserted central catheter lents (Resident # 162) lines.  licated Resident #162 was lor an extended antibiotic lesident #162 arrived to the lact.  AM, Nurse #1 was observed lidents intravenous (IV) le PICC line, clamping the leaving the end of the PICC leaving the end of the PICC There was no cap noted in lines #1 was conducted on lives #1 stated when an IV		328	of Correction does not con admission or agreement by the provi- the truth of the facts alleged or concl set forth on the Statement of Deficie This Plan of Correction is prepared executed solely because required to provisions of Health and Safety	stitute ider of usions encies. and/or by the Code C.F.R.  I be was se on I be naving were tor of with a lensure es re-on the	2/18/14	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			1/ITITLE		(X6) DATE	
		Beres un Steam			Helmisistrator	<b>4</b>	114/14	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: QNZY11

Facility ID: 923322

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/10/2014 FORM APPROVED

**CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING\_ С 345227 B. WING 01/30/2014 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **543 MAPLE AVENUE AVANTE AT REIDSVILLE** REIDSVILLE, NC 27320 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 328 Continued From page 1 F 328 antibiotic was completed she was to flush the line with 10 milliliters of normal saline and clamp off the line. Nurse #1 stated that was all that needed to be done with Resident #162 's PICC line. F-328 Continued: An interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 1/28/14 at 2:40 PM was conducted. The DON How the facility plans to monitor its was shown Resident #162 's PICC line uncapped performance to make sure that solutions and stated her expectation was the PICC line are ensured. The Director of would be capped. Nursing and the Nurse Management Team will review current residents with a PICC line to ensure caps are in place. The Director of Nursing or Assistant Director of Nursing will complete daily visual audits x 2 weeks then weekly visual audits x 4 weeks to ensure caps are in place on the PICC Line. These audit reports will be brought to the Quality assurance committee meeting x 2 months at which time the Committee will determine if continued monitoring is recommended. End of POC

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/17/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 02/12/2014 345227 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **543 MAPLE AVENUE** AVANTE AT REIDSVILLE REIDSVILLE, NC 27320 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Preparation and/or execution of this K 000 Plan of Correction does not constitute INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 admission or agreement by the provider of the truth of the facts This Life Safety Code(LSC) survey was alleged or conclusions set forth on the conducted as per The Code of Federal Register Statement of Deficiencies. This Plan of at 42 CFR 483.70(a), using the 2000 Existing Correction is prepared and/or executed Health Care section of the LSC and its referenced solely because required by the publications. This building is type II-(111) provisions of Health and Safety Code construction, one story with a complete 1280 and 42 C.F.R. Section automatic sprinkler system. 405.1907**()** The Deficiencies determined during the survey area as follows: 2/28/14 K -018 K 018 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD 1) How Corrective action will be K 018 accomplished for those found to SS=F Doors protecting corridor openings in other than have been effected. required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or The B-4 and B-8 are scheduled to be hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as replaced on 2/27/14; the laundry door those constructed of 1% inch solid-bonded core strike plate was replaced immediately wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20 on 2/12/14. minutes. Doors in sprinklered buildings are only required to resist the passage of smoke. There is 2) How corrective action will be no impediment to the closing of the doors. Doors accomplished for those having are provided with a means suitable for keeping potential to be affected by the same the door closed. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 The maintenance director or assistant 19.3.6.3 are permitted. have conducted visual inspections of Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulations the other doors and strike plates within the facility and didn't find any other in all health care facilities. doors or strike plates needing repair. 3) What measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not occur. The Maintenance director will add this to the preventive maintenance program to ensure continued compliance. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on Wednesday 2/12/14 at

Any deficiency statement ending with an exterisk (\*) denotes a deliciency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date those documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

If continuation sheet Page

(X8) DATE

LABORATORY DIBECTOR'S OR PROVINERISUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/17/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		& MEDICAID SERVICES  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		COMPLETED
		345227	B. WING _		02/12/2014
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	<del></del>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
AVANTE	AT REIDSVILLE			643 MAPLE AVENUE REIDSVILLE, NC 27320	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 018	approximately 9:00 deficiencies were not	AM onward the following	K 01	K-018 Continued  4) How the facility plans to m its performance to make sur- solutions are sustained. The Maintenance Director will the monthly reports (x 3 months) Quality Assurance Committ determine if continued monito necessary.	present ) to the lee to
K 025 SS=F	42 CFR 482,41(a)		K 02	K-025  1) How Corrective action will accomplished for those found have been effected.  The smoke barrier on lower was sealed on February 13 <sup>th</sup> , 20  2) How corrective action accomplished for those potential to be affected by the practice.  The maintenance director or a will conduct visual inspections other smoke barrier wall determined that no other areas be sealed.	to  B-Hail  14.  will be having e same  assistant to of the sand
	Based on observa approximately 9:00 deficiencies were r 1) The smoke bar noncompliant: spe smoke wall on low holes/penetrallons	rier was observed as edific findings include the	MODE, LANGERON MINTER IN A PART AND ADMINISTRAL TO A PART ADMINIST	3) What measures will be p place or systemic changes mensure that the deficient pract not occur.  The Maintenance director or a will inspect these areas when are is scheduled that would penetral smoke barrier walls.	iade to ice will ssistant iy work

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/17/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345227	B. WING			12/2014	
	PACH DEFICIENC	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IO PREF TAG		OTION OULD BE	(X6) COMPLETIO DATE	
K 026	Continued From page 2 smoke barder.  42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD  A fire alarm system required for life safety is installed, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 70 National Electrical Code and NFPA 72. The system has an approved maintenance and testing program complying with applicable requirements of NFPA 70 and 72. 9.6.1.4			its performance to make solutions are sustained. The Maintenance Director with the monthly reports (x 3 mon Quality Assurance Commit determine if continued mon necessary.  K-052  1) How Corrective action with accomplished for those foun have been effected.	4) How the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained.  The Maintenance Director will present the monthly reports (x 3 months) to the Quality Assurance Committee to determine if continued monitoring is necessary.  IX -052  1) How Corrective action will be accomplished for those found to have been effected.  The visual trouble signal was repaired		
K 056 SS=D	Based on observa approximately 9:00 deficiencies were r 1) During the insp fire alarm system, components, line a when placed in trouvisual trouble signs 42 CFR 482.41(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA If there is an autom installed in accordator the installation of provide complete comp	pection and testing of the facility that consisted of mulliple utomatic dialer component, uble from phone line failure a law and provided.		2) How corrective action accomplished for those potential to be affected by practice.  The maintenance director or will activate the visual trout during the schedule Fire drills  3) What measures will be place or systemic changes ensure that the deficient pranot occur.  The Maintenance director will to the preventive Maintenance for a monthly check.	having the same assistant ple signal monthly.  put into made to etice will add this		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/17/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		E OOROTHOOTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345227	B. WING			02 <i>i*</i>	12/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT REIDSVILLE			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 43 MAPLE AVENUE REIDSVILLE, NC 27320		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	JEACH DEFICIENCY	Tement of deficiencies I must be preceded by full SC identifying information)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
K 056	accordance with NI Inspection, Testing Water-Based Fire I supervised. There supply for the syste systems are equip	PA 25, Standard for the and Maintenance of Protection Systems. It is fully is a reliable, adequate water am. Required sprinkler bed with water flow and tamper a electrically connected to the	K	056	K-057 Continued  4) How the facility plans to mo its performance to make sure solutions are sustained.  The Maintenance Director will pr the mouthly reports (x 3 months) to Quality Assurance Committee determine if continued monitorinecessary.  K-056	that resent to the to ng is	2/28/14
K 104 SS=D	Based on observa approximately 9:00 deficiencies were reficiencies were reficiencies were reficiencies were reficiencies were reficiencies were reficiencies and reficience area.  42 CFR 482.41(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA Penetrallons of sm protected in according	te in the area were the water ed a sprinkler head will need der to provide coverage for the FETY CODE STANDARD oke barriers by ducts are lance with 8.3.6;	K	104	potential to be affected by the practice.  The maintenance director determined that there are no other within the facility that would rean additional sprinkler.  3) What measures will be put place or systemic changes machine that the deficient practic not occur.  The Maintenance director will ad to the preventive Maintenance profor a monthly check.  4) How the facility plans to mo	led to ornary  If he aving same has areas equire t into de to be will distribution.	
	Based on observa approximately 9:00 deficiencies were r 1) The smoke dan	nper located in the smoke wall dent room C-10 was not			its performance to make sure solutions are sustained. The Maintenance Director will puthe monthly reports (x 3 months) Quality Assurance Committed determine if continued monitorinecessary.	tlint resent to the e to	

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/17/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION I - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		345227	B. WING		02/1	2/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		543	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MAPLE AVENUE IDSVILLE, NC 27320		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 104	Continued From pa	ge 4	K 104	IX -104  1) How Corrective action will be accomplished for those found to have been effected.  The Smoke damper on C-Hall resident room C-10 was repaired. February 19th 2014.  2) How corrective action with accomplished for those has potential to be affected by the practice.  The maintenance director determined that there are no smoke dampers in need of repair.  3) What measures will be put place or systemic changes made ensure that the deficient practice not occur.  The Maintenance director will enthis is part of the prevential maintenance program, document monthly on the operation of dampe.  4) How the facility plans to montist performance to make sure solutions are sustained.  The Maintenance Director will prethe monthly reports (x 3 months) to Quality Assurance Committee determine if continued monitoring necessary.	near ed on libe having same has other linto e to will sure ative ating rs. litor that the	2/28/14